LED HORTICULTURE LIGHTING SYSTEMS
Precise Complete Assembled in the USA
Efficacy levels surpassing
3.6 µmol/J make the
Element one of the most
efficient grow lights
in its class, lowering
operating expenses

1 PKT
Arize Element® L1000 Spectrum Guide
Order code Description
GECA60C16-OL04B AC Leader Cable, 4 ft / 1219 mm, UL
GECA60D16-OL04B AC Leader Cable, 4 ft / 1219 mm, CE
GECA60C16-5L04B AC Leader Cable, 4 ft, NEMA 5-15, UL
GECA60C16-7L04B AC Leader Cable, 4 ft, 16AWG, NEMA L7-15, UL
GECA60C16-8L04B AC Leader Cable, 4 ft, 16AWG, NEMA L8-20, UL
GECA60FNA-NL00B AC Field Installable Wieland Connector, UL/CE
GECA30G14-EN03B DC Interconnection Cable, 3 ft / 914 mm, UL/CE
GECA30G14-EN06B DC Interconnection Cable, 6 ft / 1828 mm, UL/CE
GECA30H20-OO03B Dimming Cable, 3 ft / 914 mm, UL/CE
GEMB-WAS1 1.625 in / 40 mm Unistrut Mounting Kit
GEMB-WAA1 1.625 in / 40 mm Unistrut Offset Mounting Kit
GEMB-WAS2 2.75 in / 70 mm Square Mounting Kit
GEMB-CBH1 18 in / 45 mm Universal Cable Mount
GEMB-CBH2 60 in / 1524 mm Universal Cable Mount
GEMB-PAU1  90° Perpendicular Mounting Kit
GEPSC240-680D-BDGGL Power Supply, 120-277V (UL)/220-240V (CE)
GEPSC240-680D-BGJGL Power Supply, 277-480V (UL)/380-415V (CE)
Accessories
Family Spectrum Typical photon
flux¹ (μmol/s)
Power¹
(W)
Efficacy¹
(μmol/J)
L1000
(H order code)
PPR - Purple LB 1900 584 3.3
PPB - Purple MB 1900 622 3.1
PKT - Pink ELB 1900 610 3.1
PKR - Pink LB 1900 627 3.0
PKB - Pink MB 1900 642 3.0
PKF - Pink FR 1900 644 3.0
BRI - White MB 1750 658 2.7
BRV - White HB 1750 683 2.6
L1000 High Efficacy
(V order code)
PPR - Purple LB 1900 534 3.6
PPB - Purple MB 1900 566 3.4
PKT - Pink ELB 1900 542 3.5
PKR - Pink LB 1850 572 3.2
PKB - Pink MB 1850 593 3.1
PKF - Pink FR 1800 571 3.2
L1000 High Output
(C order code)
PPR - Purple LB 2350 690 3.4
PPB - Purple MB 2250 692 3.3
PKT - Pink ELB 2250 690 3.3
PKR - Pink LB 2100 689 3.0
PKB - Pink MB 2050 690 3.0
PKF - Pink FR 2050 687 3.0
Spectrum Table
¹ Tested at maximum input voltage. Typical performance +/-10%
 Typical Spectral Distribution
Spectrum Blue PF Green PF Red PF Far Red PF
PPR 10.0% 0.0% 90.0% 0.0%
PPB 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0%
PKR 8.0% 15.0% 77.0% 0.0%
PKB 16.0% 15.0% 69.0% 0.0%
PKF 8.0% 15.0% 72.0% 5.0%
PKT 6.0% 6.0% 88.0% 0.0%
BRI 15.0% 38.0% 47.0% 0.0%
BRV 25.0% 38.0% 37.0% 0.0%
Spectral Distribution
Arize™ Element L1000
© 2021 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. GE and the GE monogram are
trademarks of the General Electric Company and are used under license. Information provided
is subject to change without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured
under laboratory conditions.
⁵Please refer to the DLC QPL website for the latest and most complete information:
www.LED.com | HORT157 | EU (Rev. 20/09/2021)
Mechanical Outline
Dimming Range  0-10V
Max Source Current 450uA
Dim-to-Off  Yes
Dim off voltage   0.35-0.65 V (typ. 0.5 V)
Dim on voltage 0.55-0.85 V (typ. 0.7 V)
Dimming output range  10%-100%
Power Factor >0.99⁴
THD <10%⁵
Max. Remote Mount Distance  18 ft (5.49 m)
Cooling Passive
Light Distribution XW Optic
Operating Environment 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F)
IP rating IP66
Light Maintenance L90: >50,000 hours⁶
Warranty Five-year system warranty